United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form

For NPS use only
received Hellsh
date entered

Continuation sheet Item number all . . Page TEXAS HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY FORM --- TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION (rev.8-82) 3296-234 1. County Ellis ELL 5. USGS Quad No. City/Rural Waxahachie UTM Sector__703-3584 PHOTO NO. WX 2. Name Joshua Chapel A.M.E. Church 1917 6. Date: Factual Address 110 AIKEN William Sidney Pittman 7. Architect/Builder George Powell Contractor 8. Style/Type _ Gothic Revival 3. Owner Joshua Chapel A.M.E. Church Address c/o Pastor, 110 S. Aiken, 75165 9. Original Use __institutional--religious 4. Block/Lot Town Addn/Blk- 157 all institutional--religious Present Use _ 10 Description. One-story on a raised basement, frame church W/ brick veneer; hip roof w/ gables w/ composition shingles; multisash windows; three-bay porch across W. eley. w/ brick piers; three-bay arcaded entry flanked by unmatched towers; buttresses mark bays at side slevations; pediments break through hipped roof; 11. Present Condition ____good 12. Significance ARCHITECTURE, BLACK HISTORY: Designed by noted black architect W. S. Pittman, this structure was built in 1917 and since that time has been a prominent architectural, social and religious landmark for Waxahachie's black "(describe) in a residential neighbor-13. Relationship to Site: Moved ____ or Original Site Date heed E. of the CBD 14. Bibliography Tax Rolls, Sanborn Maps 15 Informant City Directories, Mechanic's Liens, 16. Recorder Hardy-Heck-Moore/MEHDate July, 1985 DESIGNATIONS PHOTO DATA TNRIS No. Old THC Code B&W 4×5s Slides RTHL T HABS (no.) TEX 35mm Negs FRME YEAR ROLL FRME DRWR ROLL NR: Individual ☐ Historic District 32 94 ☐ Thematic to ☐ Multiple-Resource 95 25 to NR File Name THC marker application 104 104 24 Other No. 2 of 2 CONTINUATION PAGE TEXAS HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY FORM - TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION (rev.8-82) 5. USGS Quad No. __3296-234 _ Site No.___ 1907 1. County Ellis ELI. WX UTM Pt 14/702660/3584520 City/Rural Waxahachie 2. Name Joshua Chapel A.M.E. Church Acreage Less than one acre Description, continued: revised basement stuccoed & painted to distinguish from the body of the church.

Significance, continued: population. The church was organized in 1876.

Bibliography, continued: Vol. 7, pg. 438, Ellie County History, pg. 62

Property is being nominated at a state level of significance.

United States Department of the InteriorNational Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Inventory—Nomination Form



Continuation sheet

Item number

Page

Multiple Resource Area Thematic Group

Name State		esource Area
Nomin	nation/Type of Review	Date/Signature
41.	Joshua Chapel A.M.E. Chu	rch Substantive Revish Keeper Latrick Andlus 9/24/86
		Attest Both Source 9/24/8
42.	Kirven, J.D., House	Entered in the Keeper Klelour Byun 9/24/
		Attest
43.	Kroger, William, House	Keeper Patick Andres 9/24/86
		Attest Beth Savage 9/241
44.	Langsford, Samuel, House	Entered in the Register Reeper Mulaus Byen 9/24
		Attest
45.	Lewis, William, House	Keeper Lik Andus 9/24/86
		Attest Beth Surge 9/24
46.	McCartney House	Entered in the National Register Reeper Allowas Byen 8/24/8
		Attest
47.	Moore, W.B., House	Keeper Patrick Andres 9/24/86
		Attest Both Laerge 9 hr
w48.	National Compress Company Building	60) Keeper Patieb Anders 9/11/87
		Attest Gruce J. Noble Dr. 9
49.	North Rogers Street	Keeper Patrick Andres 924/86
	Historic District	Attest Sett Savage 9/241
50.	Oldham Avenue Historic District	Entered in the Keeper Melany Byun 8/24
		Attest

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES EVALUATION/RETURN SHEET

Joshua Chapel A. M.	E. Church		"自己的证明," "是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
(Waxahachie MRA)	Subada	Ind. a	AUG, 1 1 1986
Ellis County		ative Herica	Working No.
TEXAS		199	Fed. Reg. Date: 2/2/88
			Date Due: 9/11/16 - 9/25/16
			Action:ACCEPT 9-24-86
☐ resubmission			RETURN
nomination by person or	local government		REJECT
owner objection			Federal Agency:
☐ appeal			
V			
Substantive Review:	sample reques	t appeal	☐ NR decision
Nomination returned for:	Hent as desired with a desired with the symbolized with and walaching technical corrections cite substantive reasons discussions.	d below Populat	
3. Classification			
Category	Ownership Public Acquisition	Status Accessible	Present Use
4. Owner of Property	100 Y 1000	in the contract	to the construction for a marking a particle of the
5. Location of Legal Descrip	tion	ESPERANT TO	
6. Representation in Existing	g Surveys		
Has this property been determ	mined eligible?	□ no	
7. Description			
Condition		Check one	Check one
excellent	deteriorated	unaltered	original site
good	ruins	altered	moved date
fair	unexposed		
Describe the present and orig	inal (if known) physical appe	arance	
summary paragraph			
completeness			
clarity			
alterations/integrity			
dates			
boundary selection			9

8. Signifi	cance			
Period	Areas of Significance—	Check and justify below		
Specific d	atas	Builder/Architect		
	t of Significance (in one p			
	ant paragraph			Toming Change A. H. C. Church
comp	ary paragraph			(** valadahie **ITA)
clarity				Titis County
applic	able criteria			PANTIE
	cation of areas checked			
☐ conte	ng significance to the reso	urce		
	onship of integrity to sign	ificance		
☐ justifi	cation of exception			
other other				
9. Major	Bibliographical Reference	es Management (Management (Man	animal transfer of	- Maria Carta Carta Carta
10. Geog	graphical Data		San Charles	
Acreage o	of nominated property	ZXXXX SALA		
	le name			
UTM Ref	erences			
Verbal be	oundary description and j	ustification		
V CI Bui B	oundary description and j			
11. Forn	n Prepared By			
	Historic Preservation Of			l significance pulstantialed tion.
The evalu	uated significance of this	property within the state is:	State level of	a significant
	national	statelocal	has not been	pulstantiated
			by document a	uon.
State His	toric Preservation Officer	signature		
title	da	te	Control of the Contro	
13. Oth	er			
☐ Maps				
Photo				
☐ Othe				
Question	s concerning this namine	tion may be directed to		
Question	s concenting this nomina	now may be directed to		
Cianad		Dat	0	Phone:
Signed		Dat	0	- I IIVIIC .



"Historic Resources of Waxahachie, Texas"
Multiple-Resource Nomination;
Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas
Photo: Hardy-Heck-Moore, Inc., 1985-86
Negative filed at the Texas Historical
Commission, Austin, Texas
Subject: Joshua Chapel A.M.E. Church
Site No. 1907 - 110 Aiken
Camera looking: northeast
Photo 1 of 104

Please refer to the map in the Multiple Property Cover Sheet for this property

Multiple Property Cover Sheet Reference Number: _____64000856